MINUTES OF OPENING OF EOI PROPOSALS

Expression of InterestforConsultancy Services for Internal Audit of Second Gujarat State Highway Project (GSHP II)

Date: 19th April 2017 at 1230 HRS IST

Venue: Office of the Executive Engineer, State Road Project Division, Room No. 709, 7th Floor, E Wing, KuberBhavan, Kothi, Vadodara.

Those who remained present:

From Employer:

Sr No.	Name of Officer	Designation
1	Shri D. K. Solanki	Superintending Engineer (PIU)
2	ShriSamir Raval	Executive Engineer (SRP, Vadodara)
3	Shri Sanjay Makharia	Divisional Accounts Officer(SRP, Vadodara)
4	Shri M. M.Maskati	Financial Controller, PIU, Gandhinagar
5	Shri J.M. Variya	Senior Clerk (Accounts)(SRP, Vadodara)
6	ShriB. D. Senva	Senior Clerk, PIU, Gandhinagar

From PMC-GSHP II:

Sr No.	Name of Professional	Designation
1	Shri Bhupesh Gupta	Procurement Specialist

From bidder:

•

Sr No.	Name of Representative	Firm
1	VAD & Co., Vadodara	ArchanaChavda
2	Agarwal&Dhandhania, Surat	BhaveshKansara

The Superintending Engineer (PIU) chaired the meeting and welcomed representatives of bidders who werepresent. He informed that the Expression of Interest have been received from eight (8) bidders within stipulated time for the above mentioned consultancy service.

Then EOI proposals were openedone by one and name of the bidders with country read aloud and recorded. The bidders who submitted their EOI proposals are as follows-

- 1. C.K Prusty& Associates, Surat
- 2. SADP & Co. Rajkot
- 3. Agarwal&Dhandhania, Surat
- 4. VAD & Co., Vadodara
- 5. Ashok Chhajed& Associates, Ahmedabad
- 6. A Yadav& Associates, Vadodara
- 7. S.K. Patodia& Associates, Ahmedabad
- 8. LaxmiTripti& Associates, Surat

As the opening concluded with thanks, the Superintending Engineer(PIU) declared end of the EOI proposal opening process.

Senior Clerk (Accounts) SRP Division, Vadodara

Project Implementation Unit Gandhinagar

Divisional Accounts Officer, SRP Division, Vadodara

S.m.Re 201 **Executive Engineer**

SRP Division, Vadodara

419/04/17

Superintending Engineer, Project Implementation Unit, Gandhinagar